
2024-2025 EPP Advisory Board and Contact Info 

Name Title Affiliation Email 

Sterling Wilder Director Jubilee Center swilder@jubileefamily.org 

Tawanda Johnson Teacher Dearington Elementary johnsontc@lcsedu.net 

TBD Superintendent LCS 

Amy Hunley Personnel Director Campbell ahunley@campbell.k12.va.us 

Daniel Rule Principal Dunbar Middle ruledj@lcsedu.net 

Melanie Simmons Supervisor of New Teacher Support Bedford msimmons@bedford.k12.va.us 

Donna Baer Principal Paul Munro Elementary baerdd@lcsedu.net 

Lori Eaglin Director New Vistas School leaglin@newvistasschool.org 

Kathleen Dills Principal Linkhorne Middle dillsks@lcsedu.net 

Derrick Womack Principal Sandusky Elementary womackde@lcsedu.net 

Jonathan DeMaio Principal Boonsboro Elementary jonathan.demaio@bedford.k12.va.us 

Cheryl Servis Director of Curriculum & Instruction Appomattox County cjservis@acpsweb.com 

Brantley Shields Principal Rustburg High School bshields@campbell.k12.va.us 

Nick Pontius Director of Pupil Personnel Campbell County npontius@campbell.k12.va.us 

TBD CVCC 

Whitney Boyd Family & Community Engagement CoordinaLCStor boydwj@lcsedu.net 

Jenn Lindsay Head of School James River Day School lindsay_j@jamesriverdayschool.org 

Student Members 

Izzy Collins Student - Undergraduate Randolph College icollins@randolphcollege.edu 

Jasmin Williams Student - MAT Randolph College jwilliams05@randolphcollege.edu 

Education Faculty 

Peggy Schimmoeller Director of Education Preparation Program Randolph College pschimmoeller@randolphcollege.edu 

Crystal Howell Associate Professor of Education Randolph College chowell@randolphcollege.edu 

Beth Gafford Assistant Professor of Education Randolph College bgafford@randolphcollege.edu 

Taryn Robertson Assistant Professor of Education Randolph College trobertson@randolphcollege.edu 

College Staff 

Delois Saunders Placement Coordinator Randolph College dsaunders@randolphcollege.edu 

Mara Amster Associate Provost Randolph College mamster@randolphcollege.edu 
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Laurel Weir Administrative Assistant to the Associate PrRandolph Collegovost e lweir@randolphcollege.edu 

Larvail Jones Coordinator of Access Services Randolph College ljones@randolphcollege.edu 

Cathy Williams Registrar Randolph College cwilliams@randolphcollege.edu 

Charles Gibson Chief Diversity Officer Randolph College cgibson@randolphcollege.edu 

College Faculty 

Janna Russell ('27) Lab Instructor Randolph College jrussell@randolphcollege.edu 

Connor Kenaston ('26) Assistant Professor of History Randolph College ckenaston@randolphcollege.edu 

Internal Advisory Board (Reviews Undergraduate Applications) 

Peggy Schimmoeller Director of Education Randolph College pschimmoeller@randolphcollege.edu 

Crystal Howell Associate Professor of Education Randolph College chowell@randolphcollege.edu 

Beth Gafford Assistant Professor of Education Randolph College bgafford@randolphcollege.edu 

Taryn Robertson Assistant Professor of Education Randolph College trobertson@randolphcolleg.edu 

Mara Amster Associate Provost Randolph College mamster@randolphcollege.edu 

Larvail Jones Coordinator of Access Services Randolph College ljones@randolphcollege.edu 
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Connor Kenaston ('26) Assistant Professor of History Randolph College phcollege.edu ckenaston@randolphcollege.edu
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